900833764 02/08/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI13105

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at R/F 7070/0180

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FINCO I LP		02/06/2024	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Ares Capital Corporation
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	44th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10167
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 167

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	72022422	CHIPS 'N TWIGS			
Serial Number:	73306766	AVIREX			
Serial Number:	73706245	JONATHAN STRONG			
Serial Number:	73743680	BRIEFLY STATED			
Serial Number:	73817011	TFW			
Serial Number:	74114755	RLM			
Serial Number:	74305050	BOO BOO BUDDY			
Serial Number:	74542909	DETAILS BY E.E.H.			
Serial Number:	74547032	TIGNANELLO			
Serial Number:	75154953	KIDS HEADQUARTERS			
Serial Number:	75293300	AVIREX			
Serial Number:	75320705	BABY HEADQUARTERS			
Serial Number:	75785802	SORELLA			
Serial Number:	75976282	RLM			
Serial Number:	76061036	ROSETTI			
Serial Number:	76061114				
Serial Number:	76263414	CANDY GIRL			
Serial Number:	76397205	ROBERT GRAHAM			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0459

OP \$4190.00.00 720

900833764

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76397437	HUDSON		
Serial Number:	76549111	HIP FLOPS		
Serial Number:	76569887	KNOWLEDGE WISDOM TRUTH		
Serial Number:	76584185	PLANET SOX		
Serial Number:	76681488	CANDY GIRL		
Serial Number:	76698099	SUNTIME		
Serial Number:	76698102	LITTLE FEET, BIG WORLD		
Serial Number:	76698286	CANDY GIRL		
Serial Number:	76708836	SWIFT-DRY		
Serial Number:	76714573			
Serial Number:	77158544	ZAC POSEN		
Serial Number:	77159640	ZAC POSEN		
Serial Number:	77243093	TT		
Serial Number:	77263172	GREEN BY NATURE		
Serial Number:	77373536	ROBERT GRAHAM		
Serial Number:	77506860	CHAPFIX+		
Serial Number:	77526333	UP-LATE		
Serial Number:	77526351	UP-LATE		
Serial Number:	77537951	WHATEVER		
Serial Number:	77606690	ROBERT GRAHAM		
Serial Number:	77620243	LILY BLOOM		
Serial Number:	77740546	KNOWLEDGE WISDOM TRUTH		
Serial Number:	77757351	MED TECH		
Serial Number:	77792126	HART STREET		
Serial Number:	77811483	Z SPOKE		
Serial Number:	77854207	THE FRESHLY LAUNDERED SHIRT BY ROBERT GRAHAM		
Serial Number:	77911824	OLIVIA + JOY		
Serial Number:	77957870	Z SPOKE		
Serial Number:	77979392	ROBERT GRAHAM		
Serial Number:	78083074	ZAC POSEN		
Serial Number:	78227651	M. HASKELL		
Serial Number:	78227666	GABRIELLE K.		
Serial Number:	78295254	POM POM HEADS		
Serial Number:	78296437	LOTTA LUV		
Serial Number:	78348401	APPROVED SCHOOL WEAR ASW		
Serial Number:	78499826	ROBERT GRAHAM		
Serial Number:	78546155	KATHY VAN ZEELAND		
Serial Number:	78546170			

Serial Number: 78552391 Serial Number: 78847772 Serial Number: 78873343 Serial Number: 78874005 Serial Number: 85000821 Serial Number: 85064492 Serial Number: 85197512 Serial Number: 85291419 Serial Number: 85316354	KATHY VAN ZEELAND KATHY VAN ZEELAND HUDSON B. MAKOWSKY B. MAKOWSKY ZS MIRIAM HASKELL SAFETY TOES ADAM & ALIX SLIMPACT LOUD MOUTH HIT AND MIST ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS
Serial Number: 78873343 Serial Number: 78874005 Serial Number: 78874009 Serial Number: 85000821 Serial Number: 85064492 Serial Number: 85197512 Serial Number: 85291419 Serial Number: 85316354	HUDSON B. MAKOWSKY B. MAKOWSKY ZS MIRIAM HASKELL SAFETY TOES ADAM & ALIX SLIMPACT LOUD MOUTH HIT AND MIST ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS
Serial Number: 78874005 Serial Number: 78874009 Serial Number: 85000821 Serial Number: 85064492 Serial Number: 85197512 Serial Number: 85291419 Serial Number: 85316354	B. MAKOWSKY B. MAKOWSKY ZS MIRIAM HASKELL SAFETY TOES ADAM & ALIX SLIMPACT LOUD MOUTH HIT AND MIST ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS
Serial Number: 78874009 Serial Number: 85000821 Serial Number: 85064492 Serial Number: 85197512 Serial Number: 85291419 Serial Number: 85316354	B. MAKOWSKY ZS MIRIAM HASKELL SAFETY TOES ADAM & ALIX SLIMPACT LOUD MOUTH HIT AND MIST ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS
Serial Number: 85000821 Serial Number: 85064492 Serial Number: 85197512 Serial Number: 85291419 Serial Number: 85316354	ZS MIRIAM HASKELL SAFETY TOES ADAM & ALIX SLIMPACT LOUD MOUTH HIT AND MIST ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS
Serial Number: 85064492 Serial Number: 85197512 Serial Number: 85291419 Serial Number: 85316354	MIRIAM HASKELL SAFETY TOES ADAM & ALIX SLIMPACT LOUD MOUTH HIT AND MIST ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS
Serial Number: 85197512 Serial Number: 85291419 Serial Number: 85316354	SAFETY TOES ADAM & ALIX SLIMPACT LOUD MOUTH HIT AND MIST ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS
Serial Number: 85291419 Serial Number: 85316354	ADAM & ALIX SLIMPACT LOUD MOUTH HIT AND MIST ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS
Serial Number: 85316354	SLIMPACT LOUD MOUTH HIT AND MIST ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS
	LOUD MOUTH HIT AND MIST ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS
	HIT AND MIST ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS
Serial Number: 85360224	ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS
Serial Number: 85360256	
Serial Number: 85460716	LIDAUTAANNO
Serial Number: 85493922	LIP VITAMINS
Serial Number: 85623206	LIL' RUNNERS
Serial Number: 85623221	SPORT ESSENTIALS
Serial Number: 85814027	ABSORB DRY
Serial Number: 85814065	SHOCK DRY
Serial Number: 85816915	FUNKY SOCKS
Serial Number: 85852059	SNAP & MATCH
Serial Number: 85855409	PS PLANET SOX
Serial Number: 85869517	MARCO BRUNELLI
Serial Number: 85903214	PJ & ME
Serial Number: 85921413	
Serial Number: 85927207	NORTHWEST TRAILS
Serial Number: 85970961	NAIL TREND
Serial Number: 85979257	TYLER RODAN
Serial Number: 85981297	LET YOURSELF GO
Serial Number: 86011450	SPORT LOGIC
Serial Number: 86023491	ROBERT GRAHAM
Serial Number: 86067897	ABSORBTEK
Serial Number: 86068139	ACTION DRY
Serial Number: 86068163	KEEP CALM AND PLAY GOLF
Serial Number: 86068193	KEEP CALM AND DRINK BEER
Serial Number: 86080745	TWOBYTWO
Serial Number: 86113483	
Serial Number: 86113496	TWO BY TWO
Serial Number: 86113505	TWO BY TWO

Serial Number: 86117810 ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86129680 ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86191631 ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 36230144 TRULY ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 36244253 CLEAN SHOT Serial Number: 36244264 SCUFFIES Serial Number: 36244275 SOCK MONSTERS Serial Number: 36242741 TUTILO Serial Number: 36282180 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 36284284 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 36348284 WACKY TOES Serial Number: 364393067 ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 364393067 ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 36436860 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 36436860 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 36445641 CARRY THE DAY Serial Number: 36536317 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 36536317 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 36536361 PAUL MILLER S	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 86191631 ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86230144 TRULY ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86244153 CARGOLINA Serial Number: 86244235 CLEAN SHOT Serial Number: 86244264 SCUFFIES Serial Number: 86244275 SOCK MONSTERS Serial Number: 86247441 TUTILO Serial Number: 86289627 DAZLE Serial Number: 86289627 DAZZLE Serial Number: 86348284 WACKY TOES Serial Number: 86438284 WACKY TOES Serial Number: 86438280 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86436860 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 86445041 CARRY THE DAY Serial Number: 86445297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86595836 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86595836 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR	Serial Number:	86117810	ROBERT GRAHAM	
Serial Number: 86230144 TRULY ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86244153 CARGOLINA Serial Number: 86244235 CLEAN SHOT Serial Number: 86244275 SOCK MONSTERS Serial Number: 862442741 TUTILO Serial Number: 86282180 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86289627 DAZZLE Serial Number: 86389067 ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86393027 ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86409302 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86493020 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86493680 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 86495297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86517952 JUST IN CASE Serial Number: 86552571 [T] TUTILO Serial Number: 86552571 [T] TUTILO Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECT	Serial Number:	86129680		
Serial Number: 86244153 CARGOLINA Serial Number: 86244235 CLEAN SHOT Serial Number: 86244264 SCUFFIES Serial Number: 86244275 SOCK MONSTERS Serial Number: 86247441 TUTILO Serial Number: 86282180 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86289627 DAZZLE Serial Number: 86348284 WACKY TOES Serial Number: 863493002 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86436860 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 86436860 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 86455297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86545297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86552571 JUST IN CASE Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86585236 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86608203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH <th< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>86191631</th><th>ROBERT GRAHAM</th></th<>	Serial Number:	86191631	ROBERT GRAHAM	
Serial Number: 86244235 CLEAN SHOT Serial Number: 86244264 SCUFFIES Serial Number: 86244275 SOCK MONSTERS Serial Number: 862442741 TUTILO Serial Number: 86282180 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86289627 DAZZLE Serial Number: 86393067 ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86493022 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86493022 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86493680 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 86495297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86517952 JUST IN CASE Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86552571 [T] TUTILO Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86695236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86690030 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86230144</th> <th>TRULY ZAC POSEN</th>	Serial Number:	86230144	TRULY ZAC POSEN	
Serial Number: 86244264 SCUFFIES Serial Number: 86244275 SOCK MONSTERS Serial Number: 86247441 TUTILO Serial Number: 86282180 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86282828 DAZZLE Serial Number: 86348284 WACKY TOES Serial Number: 86409302 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86409302 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86436860 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 86445041 CARRY THE DAY Serial Number: 86495297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86517952 JUST IN CASE Serial Number: 8655281 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86552571 (T) TUTILO Serial Number: 86595836 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 8660903 M.V. SAMARA Serial Number: 86680409 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH <tr< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>86244153</th><th>CARGOLINA</th></tr<>	Serial Number:	86244153	CARGOLINA	
Serial Number: 86244275 SOCK MONSTERS Serial Number: 86247441 TUTILO Serial Number: 86282180 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86289627 DAZZLE Serial Number: 86348284 WACKY TOES Serial Number: 86499302 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86409302 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86445041 CARRY THE DAY Serial Number: 86445041 CARRY THE DAY Serial Number: 86495297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86556817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86552671 {T) TUTILO Serial Number: 86585286 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86595836 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86600009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86600009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM	Serial Number:	86244235	CLEAN SHOT	
Serial Number: 86247441 TUTILO Serial Number: 86282180 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86289627 DAZZLE Serial Number: 86348284 WACKY TOES Serial Number: 86393067 ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86409302 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86436860 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 86445041 CARRY THE DAY Serial Number: 8645297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86552929 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86608009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680433 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE	Serial Number:	86244264	SCUFFIES	
Serial Number: 86282180 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86289627 DAZZLE Serial Number: 86348284 WACKY TOES Serial Number: 86393067 ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86409302 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86409302 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86445860 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 86445041 CARRY THE DAY Serial Number: 86545297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86517952 JUST IN CASE Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86595836 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86680409 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680419 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM <	Serial Number:	86244275	SOCK MONSTERS	
Serial Number: 86289627 DAZZLE Serial Number: 86348284 WACKY TOES Serial Number: 86393067 ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86409302 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86436860 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 86445041 CARRY THE DAY Serial Number: 86495297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86517952 JUST IN CASE Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86695836 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86608009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86608049 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM CO	Serial Number:	86247441	TUTILO	
Serial Number: 86348284 WACKY TOES Serial Number: 86393067 ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86409302 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86436860 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 86445041 CARRY THE DAY Serial Number: 86495297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86517952 JUST IN CASE Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86595836 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86608009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 866716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86282180</th> <th>PAUL MILLER</th>	Serial Number:	86282180	PAUL MILLER	
Serial Number: 86393067 ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86409302 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86436860 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 86445041 CARRY THE DAY Serial Number: 86495297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86517952 JUST IN CASE Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86552571 {T} TUTILO Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 866958536 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 8660009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680409 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN	Serial Number:	86289627	DAZZLE	
Serial Number: 86409302 ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO Serial Number: 86436860 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 86445041 CARRY THE DAY Serial Number: 86495297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86517952 JUST IN CASE Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86552571 (T) TUTILO Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86695236 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86608009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680419 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MO	Serial Number:	86348284	WACKY TOES	
Serial Number: 86436860 LUIGI FRANCONI Serial Number: 86445041 CARRY THE DAY Serial Number: 86495297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86517952 JUST IN CASE Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86552571 {T] TUTILO Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86595836 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86608009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680419 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86393067</th> <th>ZAC POSEN</th>	Serial Number:	86393067	ZAC POSEN	
Serial Number: 86445041 CARRY THE DAY Serial Number: 86495297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86517952 JUST IN CASE Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86552571 {T} TUTILO Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 866595836 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86608009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680419 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 8673847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TO	Serial Number:	86409302	ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO	
Serial Number: 86495297 PLANET KIDS Serial Number: 86517952 JUST IN CASE Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86552571 {T} TUTILO Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86595836 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86608009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680419 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 868588901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86436860	LUIGI FRANCONI	
Serial Number: 86517952 JUST IN CASE Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86552571 {T) TUTILO Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86595836 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86608009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680419 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 86858901 CO	Serial Number:	86445041	CARRY THE DAY	
Serial Number: 86536817 PAUL MILLER Serial Number: 86552571 {T} TUTILO Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86595836 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 866808009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680419 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES	Serial Number:	86495297	PLANET KIDS	
Serial Number: 86552571 {T} TUTILO Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86595836 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86608009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680419 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 8673847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 86858901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86517952	JUST IN CASE	
Serial Number: 86585236 RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR Serial Number: 86595836 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86608009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680419 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 868588901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86536817	PAUL MILLER	
Serial Number: 86595836 M.W. SAMARA Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86608009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680419 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 868588901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86552571		
Serial Number: 86607203 MOVEMENT Serial Number: 86608009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680419 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 868588901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86585236	RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR	
Serial Number: 86608009 OLIVIA + JOY Serial Number: 86680419 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 868588901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86595836	M.W. SAMARA	
Serial Number: 86680419 ID PROTECT Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 868588901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86607203	MOVEMENT	
Serial Number: 86680431 ID PROTECH Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 868588901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86608009	OLIVIA + JOY	
Serial Number: 86680438 TUTILO BOOST Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 86858901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86680419	ID PROTECT	
Serial Number: 86716718 POWER FUSION Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 86858901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86680431	ID PROTECH	
Serial Number: 86731646 R BY ROBERT GRAHAM Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 86858901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86680438	TUTILO BOOST	
Serial Number: 86739274 ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 86858901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86716718	POWER FUSION	
Serial Number: 86739295 ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 86858901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86731646		
Serial Number: 86763847 HEAT ZONE Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 86858901 COZY SOCKS				
Serial Number: 86845247 ZAC ZAC POSEN Serial Number: 86846409 ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 86858901 COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86739295	ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR	
Serial Number:86846409ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANASerial Number:86858890SNUGGLE TOESSerial Number:86858901COZY SOCKS	Serial Number:	86763847		
Serial Number: 86858890 SNUGGLE TOES Serial Number: 86858901 COZY SOCKS				
Serial Number: 86858901 COZY SOCKS				
Serial Number: 86867061 MIRIAM HASKELL				
	Serial Number:	86867061	MIRIAM HASKELL	
Serial Number: 86924255 SMART POUCH	Serial Number:	86924255	SMART POUCH	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86947198	SCULPT AND LIFT		
Serial Number:	86979582	{T} TUTILO CARRY THE DAY		
Serial Number:	86979583	{T} TUTILO		
Serial Number:	87036084	LILY BLOOM		
Serial Number:	87061678	HAPPY GIRL		
Serial Number:	87141240	ILLUSIONS BY OLIVIA + JOY		
Serial Number:	87278199	BOOMDASH		
Serial Number:	87279895	FUNKY SOCKS		
Serial Number:	87616318	CANDY COLOR		
Serial Number:	87799562	UP-LATE		
Serial Number:	87820076	HUDSON		
Serial Number:	87824588	HUDSON JEANS		
Serial Number:	87824615	HUDSON JEANS		
Serial Number:	87824625	HUDSON JEANS		
Serial Number:	87824640	HUDSON JEANS		
Serial Number:	87851709	LIP PIC		
Serial Number:	87873264	UTILITI BY ROSETTI		
Serial Number:	87873270	ETA BY ROSETTI		
Serial Number:	87873274	E.T.A EVERYDAY TRAVEL ADVENTURE		
Serial Number:	87885591	ROBERT GRAHAM		
Serial Number:	87885601	ROBERT GRAHAM		
Serial Number:	87885611	ROBERT GRAHAM		
Serial Number:	87885620	ROBERT GRAHAM		
Serial Number:	87885626	ROBERT GRAHAM		
Serial Number:	87885631	ROBERT GRAHAM		
Serial Number:	87885650	ROBERT GRAHAM		
Serial Number:	88302121	ZAC ZAC POSEN		
Serial Number:	88463741	KHQ		
Serial Number:	88615996	AVIREX		
Serial Number:	88616002	AVIREX		
Serial Number:	88651005	WE ARE DENIM		
Serial Number:	88715757	COPPER ESSENTIALS		
Serial Number:	88823849	LITTLE BY LITTLE		
Serial Number:	88835499	BUFFALO WEAR BETTER		
Serial Number:	90181705	MEN AT WORK		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: jess.bajada-bartlett@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Mrs. Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040896-0138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
SIGNATURE:	Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2024

Total Attachments: 25

source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page1.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page2.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page3.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page4.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page5.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page6.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page7.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page8.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page9.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page10.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page11.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page12.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page13.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page14.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page15.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page16.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page17.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page18.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page19.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page20.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page21.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page22.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page23.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page24.tif source=Centric - Assignment of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]#page25.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Assignment"), dated as of February 6, 2024, is entered into by and between ACF FINCO I LP ("Assignor") and ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Assignee"). All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below, whether directly therein, or by reference to another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 9, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") among Assignor, Centric Brands Holding LLC, Briefly Stated Inc., Robert Graham Holdings, LLC, Hudson Clothing, LLC, F&T Apparel, LLC, ZP IP Holdings LLC and Marco Brunelli IP, LLC (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors") and certain other parties, each Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 9, 2020 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor collaterally assigned, pledged and granted to Assignor, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral owned by such Grantor, including the registrations and applications owned by such Grantor and listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor recorded the Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7070/0180;

WHEREAS, Assignor has resigned as Collateral Agent, and Assignee has been appointed as the successor Collateral Agent, and accordingly Assignor has assigned to Assignee, and Assignee has assumed, all of Assignor's rights and obligations under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and the security interests granted thereunder; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm the foregoing assignment and assumption in this Assignment for purposes of recording it with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby assumes, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under, the Trademark Collateral and the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, its security interest in the Trademark Collateral. The foregoing Assignment is made without recourse, representations or warranties of any kind.

[Signature Pages Follow]

US-DOCS\147734866.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL as of the date first above written.

ACF FINCO I LP, as Assignor

Name: Ryan T. Magee
Title: Authorized Signatory

ACCEPTANCE AND ASSUMPTION

Assignee, as successor collateral agent, accepts and assumes the foregoing Assignment.

DATED as of the 6th day of February , 2024.	
	ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Assignee
	Michael L. Smith

Name: Michael L Smith
Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
ADAM & ALIX	ACTION DRY	ABSORBTEK	ABSORB DRY	{T} TUTILO	{T} TUTILO	{T} TITILO CARRY THE DAY	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Ultimate Owner
85/291,419	86/068.139	86/067,897	85/814,027	86/552,571	86/979,583	86/979,582	App. No.
04/11/2011	09/18/2013	09/18/2013	01/02/2013	03/04/2015	03/04/2015	11/05/2014	App. Date
4,052,837*	4,629,745**	4,611,180	4,449,034	5,151,742	5,028,679*	5,172,973*	Reg. No.
11/08/2011	10/28/2014	09/23/2014	12/10/2013	02/28/2017	08/23/2016	03/28/2017	Reg. Date

		٦
۰	•	ľ

<u>ہ</u> دا	צ כ	s c	s c	s c	s c	s c	א כו	
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
B. MAKOWSKY (Stylized)	B. MAKOWSKY	AVIREX	AVIREX	AVIREX	AVIREX	Arrow design pointing to the right	APPROVED SCHOOL WEAR ASW	Mark
Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Ultimate Owner
78/874,009	78/874,005	88/615,996	88/616,002 ITU	75/293,300	73/306,766	86/129,680	78/348,401	App. No.
05/02/2006	05/02/2006	09/13/2019	09/13/2019	05/16/1997	04/20/1981	11/26/2013	01/06/2004	App. Date
3,238,527**	3,238,526**			2,176,570	1,291,156	5,119,751**	3,330,493**	Reg. No.
05/01/2007	05/01/2007			07/28/1998	08/21/1984	01/10/2017	11/06/2007	Reg. Date

•	3	۰
•	•	

05/22/2014 4,663,642** 06/27/1994 2,018,138**		05/001 110	Robert Graham Holdings.	Registered	Devil Logo	United States
		74/542,909	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	DETAILS BY E.E.H.	United States
		86/289,627	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	DAZZLE	United States
12/28/2015 5,312,110**	***************************************	86/858,901	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	COZY SOCKS	United States
12/05/2019		88/715,757 ITU	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Pending	COPPER ESSENTIALS	United States
04/07/2014 4,765,609**		86/244,235	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	CLEAN SHOT	United States
01/11/1957 0,652,100**		72/022,422	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	CHIPS 'N TWIGS (stylized)	United States
11/05/2014 4,928,462*	***************************************	86/445,041	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	CARRY THE DAY	United States
p. Date Reg. No.	App. No. App.	App	Ultimate Owner	Status	Mark	Country

	d	_
2		
		_

09/22/2015 5,129,976**
07/29/2009
06/06/2016
08/23/2007
03/19/2003
12/23/2016
01/07/2013
04/11/2018
App. Date

2	١
_	

10/05/2010	3,858,414	03/28/2006	78/847,772	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	KATHY VAN ZEELAND	United States
06/13/2006	3,103,426	01/24/2005	78/552,391	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	KATHY VAN ZEELAND	United States
08/09/2016	5,018,593**	01/19/2015	86/517,952	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	JUST IN CASE	United States
09/20/1988	1.504.944**	01/19/1988	73/706,245	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	JONATHAN STRONG and Design	United States
03/27/2018	5,434,149*	08/17/2016	87/141,240	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	OLIVIA + JOY	United States
12/06/2016	5,097,483*	07/01/2015	86/680,419	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	ID PROTECT	United States
03/14/2017	5,161,902*	07/01/2015	86/680,431	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	ID PROTECH	United States
		03/07/2018	87/824,640 ITU	Hudson Clothing, LLC	Pending	HUDSON JEANS	United States
Reg. Date	Reg. No.	App. Date	App. No.	Ultimate Owner	Status	Mark	Country

Mark Status Ultimate Owner App. No. 17 VAN AND (stylized) CALM AND Registered Centric Brands Holding COLF CALM AND Registered LLC Centric Brands Holding LLC Centric Brands Holding LLC Centric Brands Holding LLC Centric Brands Holding Registered LLC Centric Brands Holding LLC Centric Brands Holding TITU Centric Brands Holding TITU Registered Robert Graham Holdings, Tol/569,887 COM IRUTH COM IRUTH Centric Brands Holdings, Tol/569,887 COM IRUTH CENTRES Registered Robert Graham Holdings, Tol/569,887 COM IRUTH CENTRES Registered LLC Centric Brands Holdings, Tol/569,887 COM IRUTH CENTRES Registered LLC Centric Brands Holdings, Tol/569,887 COM IRUTH CENTRES Registered LLC Centric Brands Holdings, Tol/569,887 COM IRUTH CENTRES Registered LLC Centric Brands Holdings, Tol/569,887 COM IRUTH CENTRES Centric Brands Holdings, Tol/569,887 COM IRUTH CENTRES Registered LLC Centric Brands Holdings, Tol/569,887 COM IRUTH CENTRES CEN	03/23/2010	3,764,749	11/23/2008	77/620,243	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	LILY BLOOM & Design	United States
Mark Status Ultimate Owner App. No. App. Date Reg. No. RY VAN AND (stylized) Registered LLC Centric Brands Holding LLC 78/546.155 01/12/2005 3.106.224 **CALM AND **GOLF Registered LLC Centric Brands Holding LLC 86/068.163 09/18/2013 4.717.334** ***CALM AND 	01/15/2013	4,274,828**	05/11/2012	85/623,206	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	LIL' RUNNERS	United States
Mark Status Ultimate Owner App. No. App. Date Reg. No. HY VAN AND (stylized) Centric Brands Holding CENTRIC Bran	10/02/2012	4,218,132	05/19/2009	77/740,546	Robert Graham Holdings. LLC	Registered	KNOWLEDGE WISDOM TRUTH	United States
Mark Status Ultimate Owner App. No. App. Date Reg. No. HY VAN AND (stylized) Centric Brands Holding Centric Brands Holding College Centric Brands Holding College Centric Brands Holding College Centric Brands Holding Centric Bra	07/26/2005	2,975,387	01/12/2004	76/569,887	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	Registered	KNOWLEDGE WISDOM TRUTH	United States
Mark Status Ultimate Owner App. No. App. Date Reg. No. AND (stylized) Registered LLC CALM AND Registered LLC Centric Brands Holding 86/068,163 09/18/2013 4,717,334** GOLF Pending Centric Brands Holding ITU Reg. No. App. Date Reg. No.	07/15/1997	2,079,312**	08/23/1996	75/154,953	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	KIDS HEADQUARTERS	United States
Registered Centric Brands Holding Registered LLC			06/07/2019	88/463,741 ITU	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Pending	кно	United States
Status Ultimate Owner App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Registered Centric Brands Holding 78/546,155 01/12/2005 3,106,224 LLC	04/07/2015	4,717,334**	09/18/2013	86/068,163	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	KEEP CALM AND PLAY GOLF	United States
Status Ultimate Owner App. No. App. Date Reg. No.	06/20/2006	3,106,224	01/12/2005	78/546,155	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	KATHY VAN ZEELAND (stylized)	United States
	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	App. Date	App. No.	Ultimate Owner	Status	Mark	Country

12

United States	PAUL MILLER	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	86/536,817	02/17/2015	4,812,688**	09/15/2015
United States	PJ & ME	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	85/903,214	04/12/2013	4,425,685	10/29/2013
United States	PLANET KIDS	Registered	Centric Brands Holding	86/495,297	01/05/2015	4,933,706**	04/05/2016
United States	PLANET SOX	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	76/584,185	03/31/2004	2,943,502**	04/26/2005
United States	POM POM HEADS	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	78/295,254	09/03/2003	3,013,905**	11/08/2005

۲	_	
ţ		

	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
ROBERT GRAHAM	ROBERT GRAHAM	RLM	RLM	RETRO MODERN DRESSWEAR	R BY ROBERT GRAHAM and Design	PS PLANET SOX	POWER FUSION	ry Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Robert Graham Holdings. LLC	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Ultimate Owner
78/499,826	76/397,205	75/976,282	74/114,755	86/585,236	86/731,646	85/855,409	86/716,718	App. No.
10/14/2004	04/18/2002	08/16/1991	11/13/1990	04/02/2015	08/20/2015	02/20/2013	08/06/2015	App. Date
3,206,707	2,845,738	2,092,323	1,709,927**	4,938,647**	5,120,467	4,460,190	5,060,714**	Reg. No.
02/06/2007	05/25/2004	08/26/1997	08/25/1992	04/12/2016	01/10/2017	12/31/2013	10/11/2016	Reg. Date

		04/20/2018	87/885,591 ITU	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	Pending	ROBERT GRAHAM	United States
		04/20/2018	87/885,650 ITU	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	Pending	ROBERT GRAHAM	United States
10/03/2017	5,301,777	02/12/2014	86/191,631	Robert Graham Holdings. LLC	Registered	ROBERT GRAHAM	United States
11/29/2016	5,091,497	11/13/2013	86/117,810	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	Registered	ROBERT GRAHAM	United States
07/28/2015	4,782,513	07/30/2013	86/023,491	Robert Graham Holdings. LLC	Registered	ROBERT GRAHAM	United States
02/02/2016	4,895,924	11/04/2008	77/606,690	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	Registered	ROBERT GRAHAM	United States
05/22/2012	4,146,896	01/16/2008	77/373,536	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	Registered	ROBERT GRAHAM	United States
06/15/2010	3,804,826	01/16/2008	77/979,392	Robert Graham Holdings. LLC	Registered	ROBERT GRAHAM	United States
Reg. Date	Reg. No.	App. Date	App. No.	Ultimate Owner	Status	Mark	Country

Country	Mark	Status	Ultimate Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.
United States	ROBERT GRAHAM	Pending	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	87/885,601 ITU	04/20/2018	
United States	ROBERT GRAHAM	Pending	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	87/885,611 ITU	04/20/2018	
United States	ROBERT GRAHAM	Pending	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	87/885,620 ITU	04/20/2018	
United States	ROBERT GRAHAM	Pending	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	87/885,626 ITC	04/20/2018	
United States	ROBERT GRAHAM	Pending	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	87/885,631 ITC	04/20/2018	
United States	ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE	Registered	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	86/739.274	08/27/2015	5,745,799
United States	ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICAN (Stylized)	Registered	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	86/846,409	12/11/2015	5,196,569
United States	ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR	Registered	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	86/739,295	08/27/2015	5,087,874

Country	Mark	Status	Ultimate Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	86/409,302	09/29/2014	4,747,292**	06/02/2015
United States	Roman Numeral II design	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	86/113,483	11/08/2013	4,634,022*	11/04/2014
United States	ROSETTI	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	76/061,036	06/01/2000	3,741,427	01/26/2010
United States	SAFETY TOES	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	85/197,512	12/14/2010	3,952,940**	04/26/2011
United States	SCUFFIES	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	86/244,264	04/07/2014	4,765,610**	06/30/2015
United States	SCULPT AND LIFT	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	86/947,198	03/21/2016	5,121,395**	01/10/2017
United States	SHOCK DRY	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	85/814,065	01/02/2013	4,449,035	12/10/2013
United States	SLIMPACT	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	85/316,354	05/09/2011	4,214,897**	09/25/2012

Country	Mark	Status	Ultimate Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	SMART POUCH	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	86/924,255	03/01/2016	5,481,548*	05/29/2018
United States	SNUGGLE TOES	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	86/858,890	12/28/2015	5,570,982**	09/25/2018
United States	SOCK MONSTERS	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	86/244,275	04/07/2014	4,765,611**	06/30/2015
United States	SORELLA	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	75/785,802	08/26/1999	2,613,701*	09/03/2002
United States	SPORT ESSENTIALS	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	85/623,221	05/11/2012	4,419,393	10/15/2013
United States	Sports Design Wave Logo	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	76/714,573	07/18/2013	4,727,822**	04/28/2015
United States	SUNTIME	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	76/698,099	06/26/2009	3,870,755**	11/02/2010
United States	SWIFT-DRY	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	76/708,836	08/23/2011	4,242,161**	11/13/2012

k		`
S	`	•
C		_

4,622,397*						
	10/02/2013	86/080,745	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	TWOBYTWO	United States
5,083,176*	07/01/2015	86/680,438	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	TUTILO BOOST	United States
4,918,723*	04/09/2014	86/247,441	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	титіьо	United States
4,038,775**	07/31/2007	77/243,093	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	TT (stylized)	United States
4,890,058***	03/24/2014	86/230,144	ZP IP Holdings LLC	Registered	TRULY ZAC POSEN (Stylized)	United States
2,246,878**	07/08/1994	74/547,032	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	TIGNANELLO	United States
4,158,188	10/21/2009	77/854,207	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	Registered	THE FRESHLY LAUNDERED SHIRT BY ROBERT GRAHAM	United States
1,595,498	08/04/1989	73/817,011	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Registered	TFW	United States
Reg. No.	App. Date	App. No.	Ultimate Owner	Status	Mark	Country

Country	Mark	Status	Ultimate Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	TYLER RODAN	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	85/979,257	04/12/2010	4,359,368**	06/25/2013
United States	UP-LATE	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	77/526,333	07/18/2008	3,580,178**	02/24/2009
United States	UP-LATE	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	87/799,562	02/15/2018	5,603,334**	11/06/2018
United States	UP-LATE and (Owl) Design	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	77/526,351	07/18/2008	3,580,183**	02/24/2009
United States	ROSETTI	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	87/873.264	04/11/2018	5,616,542	11/27/2018
United States	WACKY TOES	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	86/348,284	07/25/2014	4,703,425**	03/17/2015
United States	WE ARE DENIM	Pending	Centric Brands Holding LLC	88/651,005 ITU	10/11/2019		
United States	WHATEVER	Pending	Centric Brands Holding LLC	77/537,951 ** ITU	08/04/2008		

10/01/2019	5,871,938***	02/14/2019	88/302,121	ZP IP Holdings LLC	Registered	ZAC ZAC POSEN (Stylized)	United States
07/26/2016	5,007,569***	12/10/2015	86/845,247	ZP IP Holdings LLC	Registered	ZAC ZAC POSEN (Stylized)	United States
12/13/2016	5,100,834***	09/12/2014	86/393,067	ZP IP Holdings LLC	Registered	ZAC POSEN (Stylized)	United States
03/18/2008	3,397,477***	04/18/2007	77/159,640	ZP IP Holdings LLC	Registered	ZAC POSEN	United States
05/26/2009	3,627,605***	04/17/2007	77/158,544	ZP IP Holdings LLC	Registered	ZAC POSEN	United States
12/24/2002	2,667,345***	09/07/2001	78/083,074	ZP IP Holdings LLC	Registered	ZAC POSEN	United States
01/04/2011	3,902,035***	03/12/2010	77/957,870	ZP IP Holdings LLC	Registered	Z SPOKE	United States
06/15/2000	3,804,773***	08/24/2009	77/811,483	ZP IP Holdings LLC	Registered	Z SPOKE	United States
Reg. Date	Reg. No.	App. Date	App. No.	Ultimate Owner	Status	Mark	Country

States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
HEADQUARTERS	TWO BY TWO	TWO BY TWO	MARCO BRUNELLI³	ROBERT GRAHAM JEANS ²	LET YOURSELF GO ¹	ZS Logo	Mark
Kegisierea	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Marco Brunelli IP. LLC	Robert Graham Holdings, LLC	Hudson Clothing, LLC	ZP IP Holdings LLC	Ultimate Owner
73/320,703	86/113,496	86/113,505	85/869,517	85/460,716	85/981,297	85/000,821	App. No.
0//08/1997	11/08/2013	11/08/2013	03/07/2013	10/31/2011	06/14/2012	03/29/2010	App. Date
2,815,214**	4,634,024*	4,622,456*	4,472,500	4,518,160	4,530,906	3,861,043***	Reg. No.
02/1//2004	11/04/2014	10/14/2014	01/21/2014	04/22/2014	05/13/2014	10/12/2010	Reg. Date

¹ To be abandoned
 ² To be abandoned
 ³ To be abandoned

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0487**

23

⁴ To be abandoned ⁵ To be abandoned ⁶ To be abandoned ⁷ To be abandoned

ĸ	. 1
r.	•
J	↘

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
SNAP & MATCH ⁷	NAIL TREND	TIP PIC	DRINK BEER ⁵	E.T.A EVERYDAY TRAVEL ADVENTURE	CHAPFIX+ ⁴	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Centric Brands Holding LLC	Ultimate Owner
85/852,059	85/970,961	87/851,709	86/068,193	87/873,274	77/506,860	App. No.
02/17/2013	06/26/2013	03/27/2018	09/18/2013	04/11/2018	06/24/2008	App. Date
4,539,292**	4,602,751**	5,788,981**	4,615,044**	5,616,544**	3,850,605**	Reg. No.
05/27/2014	09/09/2014	06/25/2019	09/30/2014	11/27/2018	09/21/2010	Reg. Date

⁸ To be abandoned

Country	Mark	Status	Ultimate Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	SPORT LOGIC ⁸	Registered	Centric Brands Holding LLC	86/011,450	07/16/2013	4,614,846**	09/30/2014
United States	LITTLE BY LITTLE	Registered	Centric IP Holding LLC	88/823,849 ITU	03/06/2020		
United States	BUFFALO WEAR BETTER	Registered	Centric IP Holding LLC	88/835,499 ITU	03/06/2020		